From-Young And Thompson

Form PTO-15	95 RECORDATION FO	Attorney Docket No. 0512-127 RM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Communication
: 		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
<u> </u>	PAIENI	3 UNL1
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
M	ame of Conveying Party(ies): Aare THEVENOT Page CHANTALAT	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Centre National de la Recherche Selections (CN P. C.)
Baller L. Till Additiona ☑ Yes 3. Na □ □ Exact	Regis CHANTALAT Bernard JECKO Judovic LEGER Chierry MONEDIERE al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No atture of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: April 6, 2005, April 8, 2005,	Scientifique (C.N.R.S.) Address: 3, rue Michel Ange 75016 Paris FRANCE Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes
	cument is being filed with a new application, the execution. Patent Application No(s).	2.303 In date of the application is: B. Patent No(s). Itional numbers attached? Yes No
5. Na	ame and address of party to whom correspondence onceming document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	ustomer No.: <u>00466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Se	OUNG & THOMPSON econd Floor 15 South 23 rd Street	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
Pb	rlington, VA 22202 hone: 703-521-2297 ax: 703-685-0573	(Artach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
To	atement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Be	enoît Castel ame of Person Signing Signature	Castel October 6, 2005

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 2005.

Page 2 of 2

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Additional conveying and receiving parties	
Continuatio	on of Box 1Name of conveying party(ies):	
Patrick DU	JMON	
Continuatio	on of Box 2Name and address of receiving party(ies): Centre National D'Etudes Spatiales	
Address:	2, Place Maurice Quentin	
Name:	75001 Paris	
Address:	FRANCE	
Continuation	on of Box 4Application number(s) or patent number(s):	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) THEVENOT Marc, a French citizen, residing at: Place de la Mairie 87510 PEYRILHAC FRANCE
- CHANTALAT Régis, a French citizen, residing at:
 10. rue Jean Pouyat 87000 LIMOGES FRANCE
- JECKO Bernard, a French citizen, residing at:
 4, rue Jean Rostand 87570 RILHAC-RANCON FRANCE
- 4) LEGER Ludovic, a French citizen, residing at:19, rue du Clos Augier 87100 LIMOGES FRANCE
- MONEDIERE Thierry, a French citizen, residing at:
 f. rue Emile de Girardin 87000 LIMOGES FRANCE
- 6) DUMON Patrick, a French citizen, residing at: 2, allée des Bois 31320 VIGOULET-AUZIL FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

- CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (C.N.R.S) 3, rue Michel Ange - 75016 PARIS - FRANCE
- CENTRE NATIONAL D'ETUDES SPATIALES
 2, Place Maurice Quentin 75001 PARIS FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Frequency multiband antenna with photonic bandgap material

Which was filed on April 22, 2005, Application No. 10/532,303

which application was filed by the undersigned on October 23, 2003 as PCT application No. PCT/FR0303146, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at Limoges,

this day of

Inventor(s)

THEVENOT Marc

April 6, 2005

CHANTALAT Régis

April 6, 2005

JECKO Bernard

April 6, 2005

LEGER Ludovic

April 6, 2005

MONEDIERE Thierry

April 6, 2005

DUMON Patrick

April 8, 2005

RECORDED: 10/06/2005